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ALABAMA 
 

 Tasha Hargrove 
Assistant Research Professor 
Tuskegee University 
200 G Campbell Hall 
Tuskegee, AL  36088 
Phone:  334-724-4524 
Fax:  334-724-4451 
tmhargrove@mytu.tuskegee.edu  
 
Uma Karki 
Associate Professor & 
State Extension Livestock Specialist 
204 Mary Starke Harper Hall 
Tuskegee University 
Tuskegee, AL  36088 
Phone:  334-727-8336 
karkiu@mytu.tuskegee.edu  
 
Paul Mask 
Assistant Director 
Auburn University 
107 Comer Hall 
Auburn, AL 38649 
 Phone:  334-844-5490 
Fax:  334-844-3780 
maskpau@auburn.edu  
 

Leah Osinuga 
Water Quality Improvement Education 
Associate 
Tuskegee University 
Mary Starke Harper Hall 
Tuskegee, AL  36088 
Phone:  334-724-4912 
Fax:  334-724-4585 
losinuga@mytu.tuskegee.edu    
 
Rodulfo Pacumbaba 
Extension Specialist 
Alabama Cooperative Extension System 
P.O. Box 967 
Normal, AL  35762 
Phone:  256-372-8683 
Fax:  256-372-5840 
rop0001@aces.edu  
 
Anne Randle 
Extension Specialist 
206 Morrison-Mayberry Hall 
Tuskegee University Cooperative Extension 
Program 
Tuskegee, AL 36088 
Phone: 334-724-4681 
arandle@mytu.tuskegee.edu 
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ARKANSAS 
 
Ed Buckner 
Associate Dean for Extension & Research 
University of Arkansas Pine Bluff 
1200 N. University 
Mail Stop 4913 
Pine Bluff, AR  71601 
Phone:  870-575-8536 
Fax:  870-575-4692 
bucknere@uapb.edu  
 
Rick Cartwright 
Associate Director, ANR 
Division of Argiculture 
University of Arkansas 
2301 S. University Ave. 
Little Rock, AR  72204 
Phone: 501-671-2001 
Fax:  501-671-2107 
rcartwright@uaex.edu  
 

Leslie Glover 
Associate Dean 
University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff 
1200 N. University 
P.O. Box 4990 
Pine Bluff, AR  71601 
gloverl@uapb.edu  
 
Robert Goodson 
Interim District Director – Delta 
Office of Delta District 
2301 S. University Avenue 
Little Rock, AR  72204 
Phone: 501-671-2024 
rgoodson@uaex.edu 
 
 
 
 

DELAWARE 
 
Albert Essel 
Associate Dean of Extension 
Delaware State University 
1200 N. DuPont Highway 
U.S. Washington Building #15 
Dover, DE  19901 
Phone:  302-857-6424 
Fax:  302-857-6430 
aessel@desu.edu  
 

Dyremple Marsh 
Dean, Research Director, and 1890 Extension 
Administrator 
Delaware State University 
College of Agriculture and Related Sciences 
Agriculture Annex, Room 104 
Dover, DE  19901 
Phone:  302-857-6420 
dmarsh@desu.edu  
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FLORIDA 
 

Alejandro Bolques 
Research and Extension Center 
Director  
Florida A&M University  
215 Perry-Paige Bldg. South 
Tallahassee, FL 32307 
Phone: 850-599-3546 OR 
Phone: 850-561-2151 
alejandro.bolques@famu.edu 
 
 Cassel Gardner 
Professor 
Florida A&M University 
202 J Perry-Paige Bldg. South 
Tallahassee, FL  32307 
Phone:  850-599-3546 OR 
Phone: 850-561-2546 
Fax:  850-561-2151 
cassel.gardner@famu.edu  
 
Marty Main 
Associate Dean for Extension 
Natural Resources Program Leader 
University of Florida 
1762 McCarty Dr., Building 803 
P.O. Box 110405 
Gainesville, FL  32611-0430 
Phone:  352-392-1837 
Fax:  352-392-5113 
Mmain@ufl.edu  
 
Angela McKenzie-Jakes 
Animal Science Specialist 
Florida A&M University 
4259 Bainbridge Hwy. 
Quincy, FL  32352 
Phone:  850-875-8552 
Fax: 850-875-8588 
angela.mckenziejakes@famu.edu  

 

Saqib Mukhtar 
Associate Dean for Extension  

 Agricultural Programs 
University of Florida 
P.O. Box 110210 
1038 McCarty Hall 
Gainesville, FL  32611 
Phone:  352-392-1761 
Fax:  352-846-0458 
smukhtar@ufl.edu  
 
Conchita Newman 
Extension Agent STEM Food & Nutritional 
Science – College of Agriculture and Food 
Science 
Florida A&M University 
116 S. Perry-Paige Building 
Tallahassee, FL  32307 
Phone:  850-599-3440 
Fax:  850-599-3972 
conchita.newman@famu.edu  
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GEORGIA 
 
Leslie Boby 
Extension Associate 
Southern Regional Extension Forestry 
Phone:  706-542-9022 
lboby@sref.info  

 
 Dan Geller 
 Extension Associate 
 University of Georgia 
 Driftmier Engineering Center, UA 
 Athens, GA  30602 
 Phone: 706-583-0876 
 dgeller@sref.info  
 
 
 

 

William Hubbard 
Southern Regional Extension Forester 
University of Georgia 
4-402 Forest Resources Bldg. 
Athens, GA  30602 
Phone:  706-542-7813 
whubbard@uga.edu 

 
 Dr. Mark McCann 
Assistant Dean of Extension 
University of Georgia  
111 Conner / UGA Campus 
Athens, GA 30602 
Phone: 706-542-3824 
mmccnn@uga.edu  
 

KENTUCKY 
 
Gary Palmer 
Assistant Director 
University of Kentucky 
N-122 Agriculture Science Building – North 
Lexington, KY  40546 
Phone:  859-257-1846 
Fax:  859-323-1991 
gpalmer@uky.edu 
 
Louie Rivers, Jr. 
Project Manager 
Kentucky State University 
400 East Main Street 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
Phone:  502-597-6327 
Fax:  502-597-5933 
louie.rivers@kysu.edu  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Marion Simon 
State Specialist 
Kentucky State University 
400 East Main Street 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
Phone:  502-597-6437 
Fax:  502-597-5933 
marion.simon@kysu.edu 
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LOUISIANA 
 
Rogers Leonard 
Associate VP and Program Leader for Plants, 
Soils, and Agricultural Water Resources 
Louisiana State University AgCenter 
110 LSU Union Square 
104 J. Norman Efferson Hall 
Baton Rouge, LA 70803 
Phone:  
rleonard@agcenter.lsu.edu 
 

Dawn Mellion-Patin 
 1890 PLC Representative   
Specialist 
Southern University Ag. Research & 
Extension 
P.O. Box 10010 
Baton Rouge, LA  70813 
Phone:  225-771-3532 
Fax:  225-771-2861 
dawn_mellion@suagcenter.com 

 
MARYLAND 
 
Dr. Nelson Escobar 
Interim Associate Extension Administrator 
and Small Ruminate Specialist    
University of MD Eastern Shore 
2122 Richard A. Henson Center 
Princess Anne, MD 21853 
Phone: 410-651-6206 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
MISSISSIPPI 
 
Franklin Chukwuma 
Coordinator for Off-Campus Centers, 
Horticulture Specialist 
Alcorn State University 
1000 ASU Drive #479 
Alcorn State, MS  39096 
Phone:  601-877-2312 
Fax:  601-877-6694 
franklinc@alcorn.edu 
 
Anthony Reed 
Interim Assoc. Administrator 
Alcorn State University 
1000 ASU Drive #479 
Alcorn State, MS  39096 
Phone:  601-877-2305 
areed@alcorn.edu 

Steve Martin 
Interim - Associate Director  
MSU Extension Service 
Mississippi State University 
P.O. Box 9601 
Mississippi State, MS  39762 
Phone:  662-325-3034 
steve.martin@msstate.edu  
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NORTH CAROLINA 
 
Travis Burke 
Interim Associate Dean, CALS & Interim 
Director, NC Cooperative Extension Service 
Campus Box 7604 
North Carolina State University 
Raleigh, NC  27695 
Phone: 919-515-8436 
Travis_burke@ncsu.edu  
 
 Tom Melton 
 PLC 1862 Representative 
Associate Director & 
ANR & CRD Program Leader 
North Carolina State University 
Campus Box 7653 
Raleigh, NC  27695 
Phone: 919-515-3252 
Fax: 919-515-5950 
Tmelton@ncsu.edu 

 
 

 
 Johnnie Westbrook 
Interim Program Leader ANR & 
Accountability and Evaulation Coordinator 
North Carolina A&T State University 
Cooperative Extension Program 
P.O. Box 21928 
Greensboro, NC  27420 
Phone:  336-334-7956 
Fax:  336-334-7432 
jrwestbr@ncat.edu  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

OKLAHOMA 
 
Randy Taylor 
Extension Machinery Specialist 
Oklahoma State University 
139 Ag Hall 
Stillwater, Ok 74078-6019 
405-744-5398  
randy.taylor@okstate.edu  

 

Derrell Peel 
Oklahoma State Univeristy 
519 Ag Hall 
Stillwater, OK  74078 
Phone: 405-744-7816 
Derrell.peel@okstate.edu  
 
 

PUERTO RICO 
 
Vacant Position 
 

 
 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
 
Edoe Agbodjan 
Senior Extension Director 
Small Farm Assistant & Outreach Program 
South Carolina State University 
300 College Street 
Orangeburg, SC  29117 
Phone:  803-536-8460 
eagbodjan@scsu.edu  

Matthew Burns 
Extension Livestock & Forage Program 
Leader 
Clemson University 
107 Barre Hall Clemson, SC 29634 
Phone: 864-656-1743 
burns5@clemson.edu 
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TENNESSEE 
 
Fitzroy Bullock 
Extension Professor & Agriculture Program 
Leader  
Tennessee State University 
3500 John A. Merritt Blvd. 
Nashville, TN  37209 
Phone:  615-963-5449 
Fax: 615-963-5833 
Fbulloc1@tennessee.edu  
 
Robert Burns, Chair 
Assistant Dea for Agriculture, Natural 
Resources & Community Economic 
Development  
The University of Tennessee Extension  
102 Morgan Hall, 2621 Morgan Circle 
Knoxville, TN  37996 
Phone:  865-974-7112 
Fax:  865-974-1068 
rburns@utk.edu 
 

Arvazena (Zena) Clardy 
Assistant Professor 
Tennessee State University 
Cooperative Extension Program 
3500 John A. Merritt Boulevard 
Nashville, TNS  37209 
Phone:  615-963-4887 
aclardy@tnstate.edu   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TEXAS 
 
Travis Miller 
Interim Associate Director,State Operations 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 
600 John Kimbrough Blvd., Suite 509 
7101 TAMU 
College Station, TX  77843 
Phone:  979-845-7907 
Fax:  979-845-9542 
td-miller@tamu.edu  
 

 
Billy Lawton, Chair 
Program Leader, ANR 
Prairie View A & M University 
P.O. Box 519, Mail Stop 2001 
Prairie View, TX  77446 
Phone:  936-261-5117 
bclawton@ag.tamu.edu 
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VIRGINIA 
 
Brian Benham 
Professor and Extension Specialist 
Virginia Tech 
Seitz Hall Room 209 
155 Ag Quad Lane 
Blacksburg, VA  24061 
Phone: 540-231-5705 
benham@vt.edu    
 
Robert (Bobby) Grisso – Vice Chair 
Professor & Associate Director 
Ag & Natural Resources  
Virginia Cooperative Extension 
115 Hutcheson Hall (0908) 
Blacksburg, VA  24061 
Phone:  540-231-1980 
rgrisso@vt.edu   
 
Franklin Jackson 
Associate Dean 
Cooperative Extension 
Virginia State University 
P.O. Box 9081 
L. Douglas Wilder Bldg, Room 305 
Petersburg, VA  23806 
Phone:  804-524-5262 
Fax:  804-524-5259 
fjackson@vsu.edu   
 

Ed Jones 
Extension Director 
Virginia Cooperative Extension 
101 Hutcheson Hall (0402) 
Blacksburg, VA  24061 
Phone:  540-231-5299 
Ejones1@vt.edu   
 
Sylvia D. Jones 
Administrative Assistant  
Cooperative Extension 
Virginia State University 
P. O. Box 9081 
Petersburg, VA  23806 
Phone:  804-524-5967 
Fax:  804-524-5967 
sjones@vsu.edu  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 WEST VIRGINIA 
 
Melissa Stewart – Secretary  
CARD Assistant Program Director 
West Virginia State University Extension 
Service 
904 Curtis Complex 
Institute, WV  25112 
Phone:  304-532-1670 
Fax:  304-766-4296 
williaml@wvstateu.edu 
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ADMINISTRATIVE ADVISORS 
 
M. Ray McKinnie 
Assistant Administration- Programs 
306 L. Douglas Wilden Bldg. 
1 Hayden Dr. P.O Box 9081 
Virginia State University, VA 23806 
Phone: 804-524-5961 

 mmckinnie@vsu.edu   
 
 
 

 
 James Trapp -1862 Advisor  
Associate Director & Professor 
Oklahoma State University 
139 Agricultural Hall 
Division of Ag. Science & Natural Resources 
Stillwater, OK  74078 
Phone:  405-744-5398 
Fax:  405-744-5339 
james.trapp@okstate.edu  

 
EX OFFICIO 
 
Ron Brown 
Executive Director 
Mississippi State University 
Box 9656 
Mississippi State, MS  39762 
Phone:  662-325-0644 
Fax:  662-325-8915 
brown@ext.msstate.edu  
 
Sheldon Jones 
Vice President 
Farm Foundation 
1301 W. 22nd Street, Suite 615 
Oak Brook, IL  60523 
Phone:  630-571-9393 
Fax:  630-571-9580 
sheldon@farmfoundation.org 

L. Washington Lyons 
Executive Administrator 
Association of Extension Administrators 
P.O.  Box 21928 
Greensboro, NC  27420 
Phone:  336-340-6465 
Fax:  336-334-7432 
lwlyons@ncat.edu  
 
Eric Norland 
USDA/NIFA 
Mail Stop 2210 
Washington, DC  20250 
Phone:  202-401-5971 
Fax:  202-401-1706 
enorland@nifa.usda.gov 
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